CROWFOOT VALLEY ROAD WIDENING:

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH FNF CONSTRUCTION
&
SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

APRIL 15, 2025

OOOOOOOO



PROJECT BACKGROUND

CROWFOOT VALLEY ROAD
WIDENING PROJECT

We've heard your feedback! 96'
Now, please weigh'in on W’
two roadway design.  Diamond Ridge Pkwy.— S

Sapphire Pointe Bivd.

o'

options by Sept. 5 45&0
(}o

Macanta Blvd:

\_7

Timber Canyon Dr.,

PROJECT LIMITS




PROJECT SUMMARY

W
- -
Additional
rou hane

Right &
left turn

o

N0, 2951-252-06-00.
BROKNOGD SUBDIVISION HOA INC

5 : e u On-steet
Additional ‘ | bikelane &

through lane sidewalk
™ . O %

PARCEL N0. 2051-241-01-00)
NOSTH CNYONS LLF

MATCHLINE
SEE_ABOVE RIGHT

Pedestrlran ; %’"\E
Raised _

crossing & trail _ Lt e
connection J  \median_ e e




PROJECT EXPECTATIONS

Safety:
] ] EI -Pedestrian facilities

-Traffic calming

Reliability: Improved

. travel time consistency
Low Downtime:

Decreased travel time

Low Lifecycle Cost:

Resilient pavement design Low Environmental Impact: Drainage
and water quality improvements

< >



CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE

Bid Totals
ConStrucuonagg&g‘—éﬁtstr(uﬁul\gf company [ $7,039,925 56,644,002
Construction)
Contingency (Town Man3Jed 1/t R 56754111 $664,400
FNF Construction Inc. _ $6,644,002
Total Encumbrance $7,308,403
Engineer's Estimate ||[{[[[{II[{HI1INIININIINI $7.540,020

$6,000,000 $7,000,000 $8,000,000 $9,000,000




CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
SCOPE OF WORK

Construction Management and Inspection
e Quality control inspections
e Cost and schedule control
* Construction coordination
* Change Order Requests
* RFI Review/Submittal



CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
ENCUMBRANCE

Service Agreement $584,504

Contingency (Town Managed 10%) $58,480

Total Encumbrance $642,984




BUDGET ($8.4M)

Construction Cost by Contract
(S8.4M)

Construction Contract,
$7,308,000

Lighting (CORE
Electric),
$450,000

Mangement
and Inspection
Services,
$643,000

Construction Costs by Category
(58.4M)

Transporation Capital
(Impact Fees),
$7,013,000*

Street
Maintenance,
$800,000

Castle Rock Water
(Sewer Line Rehab), DC: $1.7 Million
$589,000*

*Funding total after forthcoming budget amendment



PROJECT TIMELINE

@0

e Complete

‘ Construction
Q3 2025

¢ Sapphire Pointe Traffic
Signal Installation

® \iay 2025

¢ Start Road Construction



PROPOSED MOTION

“I move to approve the Resolution as introduced by
title.”

Alternative:
“I move to approve the Resolution with the following changes...”



